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GLADESTRY COMMUNITY COUNCIL

AGENDA

Ordinary meeting to be held on Monday 18 May 2020 in Gladestry Village Hall
at 7.30.

1. Apologies.
2. Agree and sign minutes from the Ordinary Meeting held on 16 March 2020.
3. Matters arising.
4. Planning: no new application received.
5 . Finance: please see budget monitoring sheet provided;
current balance is £3811;
payment of £250 salary, and £114.25 annual expenses refund made to the
Clerk since the last meeting;
first precept payment received;
local places for nature.
6. Correspondence. None.
Emails sent to Councillors — please refer to attached addendum.
7. Business matters: responsibility for the play area;
conflict of interests update reminder;
local auditor’s comments;

community grant applications.

8. Agree date and time of next meeting.



Addendum — Emails received and forwarded to Councillors.

Planning Decisions 2-13/3, 16-27/3, 30/3-8/5 (17/3) (31/3) (11/5)
Play area — response from Powys (19/3)
Play area — email correspondence up to 22/3 (22/3)
Audit update (26/3)
OVW Covid update for Councils (26/3)
Covid — letter from CEO Powys CC (27/3)
Info for Town and Community Councils (31/3)
PAVO April 2020 (31/3)
Audit update (21/4)
Play area — variousd (various)
Guidanced on remotely held meetings x 3 (26/4)
Meetings (27/4)

Further OVW advice (27/4)



Gladestry Community Council - Accounts 22020-2021

Date

Detail

Minute

Chq No

Amount

Payment In

Balance

01.04.2020
03.04.20
23.04.20

Balance brought forward

KEWaugh expenses and salary gtr 1 2020

1/3 Precept

170

100195

364.25

1000.00

3175.95
2811.70
3811.70
3811.70
3811.70
3811.70
3811.70
3811.70
3811.70
3811.70
3811.70
3811.70
3811.70
3811.70

3811.70
3811.70

3811.70




