GLADESTRY COMMUNITY COUNCIL

AGENDA

Ordinary meeting to be held on Monday 18 May 2020 in Gladestry Village Hall at 7.30.

- 1. Apologies.
- 2. Agree and sign minutes from the Ordinary Meeting held on 16 March 2020.
- 3. Matters arising.
- 4. Planning: no new application received.
- 5 . Finance: please see budget monitoring sheet provided; current balance is £3811; payment of £250 salary, and £114.25 annual expenses refund made to the Clerk since the last meeting; first precept payment received; local places for nature.
- 6. Correspondence. None.

Emails sent to Councillors – please refer to attached addendum.

- 7. Business matters: responsibility for the play area; conflict of interests update reminder; local auditor's comments; community grant applications.
- 8. Agree date and time of next meeting.

Addendum - Emails received and forwarded to Councillors.

Gladestry Community Council - Accounts 22020-2021

Date	Detail	Minute	Chq No	Amount	Payment In	Balance
01.04.2020	Balance brought forward					3175.95
03.04.20	KEWaugh expenses and salary qtr 1 2020	170	100195	364.25		2811.70
23.04.20	1/3 Precept				1000.00	3811.70
						3811.70
						3811.70
						3811.70
						3811.70
						3811.70
						3811.70
						3811.70
						3811.70
						3811.70
						3811.70
						3811.70
						3811.70
						3811.70
						3811.70